

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

District : Nadia
Court of : Ld. District Judge, Nadia.
Present: **Sri Subhankar Sen, Ld. District Judge, Nadia.**

ACT VIII Case No. : 10 of 2024
Sanjit Ghosh
Vs
Mousumi Ghosh (Saha)

Serial No. or order	Date of order Proceeding	Order or other proceeding	Signature of Court	Office action taken on order with date and dated signature of pleaders or parties when necessary
1	2	3	4	5
1	02-02-2024	This is an application Under Section 25 of the Guardians and Wards Act 1890, filed by the petitioner with court fee of Rs. 30/- supported with an affidavit, along with vokatatnama praying for necessary order thereby enabling the petitioner to have the custody of the minor child namely Shreyan Ghosh, any other order or orders as fit and proper. Register it. Document filed as per list, let it be kept with the record. Requisites filed in both ways . Required P.fee is paid. Issue the same at once. Fix 28-03-2024 for S.R/A.D (Dictated) Sd/- S.Sen District Judge, Nadia.		