

ACT VIII Case No : 10 of 2024

Present: Sri Basant Sharma

District Judge, Nadia

in Charge

Order No. 02

Date: 28-03-2024

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D.

S.R of Respondent is received being duly served. Respondent appears today by filing vokalatnama and one petition praying for time for filing W.O on the ground stated there in.

Perused, considered, prayer is allowed.

Regular P.O is on leave. Ld. ADJ 3 rd court is in charge.

Fix 26.06.2024 for filing W.O by the respondent.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia
(in charge)