

Act VIII 10 of 2024
Present : Sri Basant Sharma.
District Judge Nadia (In-Charge)

Order No 04

Dt. 16-11-2024 Today is fixed for W.O by the O.P as last chance i.d exparte.
Petitioner files hazira through lawyer.
O.P also files a petition praying for time, for filing W.O on the
ground stated there in.
P.O is on leave. I am in-charge of this file today.
Perused. Considered, the prayer is rejected due to the statutory
period has already been over.
Fix 10-04-2025 for exparte hearing of the case.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia
(In-Charge)