

Act VIII Case No. 10 of 2024

**Present : Sri Debdeep Manna
Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C I,
Krishnagar, Nadia
in charge of the District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 08

Dated-02-04-2026

Regular P.O. is busy in S.I.R duty.

I am in-charge of the Court.

Date is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Court is busy with own file.

Hearing is adjourned today.

Fix **01-07-2026** for exparte hearing of the case.

D/C

Sd/- D. Manna
District Judge, Nadia
In-Charge