

Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650).
Ld. District Judge, Nadia.

Act VIII – 10 of 2024
CNR No. - WBND010008122024
R No. 10/24

Order No. 09, dated – 01.07.2026.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P files W/O and some applications, praying for an order to set aside the case from exparte board and to accept W/O.

Copy not served.

Serve the copy immediately.

In the interest of justice and for expeditious trial the prayer of the O.P is allowed.

W/O is accepted.

To **14.09.2026** for evidence.

Minor must be produced on the date fixed.

Parties are at liberty to file documents at the time of evidence.

Dictated & Corrected

Sd/- Sujay Sengupta

District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
01.07.2026

Sd/- Sujay Sengupta

District Judge
Nadia at Krishnanagar
01.07.2026